
 |  Jan 6, 2025 PQGSA Board Meeting 2025 Series
Attendees:      Blake Gordon Rick Navarro Kevin Krogstad Donella Rosete Aush Chatman

     Steven Mauch Benjamin Johnston Alex George Mark Lathram Chad Toledo
      Eugene Lee Dan Velazquez Carlos Bernal Shawna Rumrill Eugene Lee Nate Muren
  Jenna Nohr Anne Barrera

 
Action items 

​ALL - if you haven’t done so already and received a notification, please complete 
SafeSport training.  

​Eugene to send out email asking coaches about interest in USA Softball Coaches Clinic 
on Sunday 1/26 

​Dan to run Coaches Clinic; Date TBD 
​Dan to determine game schedule for Spring (review calendar)  
​Chad, Donella, Shawna - coordinate opening day 
​Anne - to coordinate picture day.  Will come up with ideas and present to board. 
​Shawna finalize uniforms for players and coaches jerseys.  Order submit by 1/20 
​ALL - help Rick reach out to sponsors. If you have a personal connection to any, please 
reach out for Spring 2025 sponsorship. Rick can provide details 

​Chad - to purchase bins for AEDs 
​ Jenna - book Wetzel’s Pretzels for Sat/Sun of Memorial Day tourney. 
​Dan/Ben - provide final rosters for Spring 2025 to Eugene 
​Eugene - to enter teams and spring rosters in to GameChanger 
​Anne - to take lead on league book.  Previous vendor is providing credit.  Eugene to 
provide contact info.  If needed, we can reach out to Shel. 

​Alex - to start working on trophies (6U) and Rings (8U/10U) for Spring. 
​Ben - to reach out to 8U regarding practices and development work for Select. 
 

 
 
Decisions 

●​ Approval of Select Managers - motion: Shawna; second: Alex 
○​ 8U - Ben Johnston  
○​ 10U - Kevin Krogstad; Dan Velazquez 
○​ 12U - Tommy Rumrill 

●​ Approval of Spring Coaches by division: 
○​ 6U - motion: Shawna; second: Dan 

■​ Scott Berkebile 
■​ Rachel Maxwell 
■​ Blake Ortiz 
■​ Kevin Turner 

https://www.google.com/calendar/event?eid=MXNhdGltbXJ2c3RhbGJ2ajA1bWx1MWhwMG5fMjAyNTAxMDdUMDMzMDAwWiBkb25lbGxhcm9zZXRlQG0
mailto:blakeelliottgordon@gmail.com
mailto:rick.navarro@ymail.com
mailto:kevin@krogstadcpa.com
mailto:donellarosete@gmail.com
mailto:aush@crossfitinvictus.com
mailto:pqsoftball@yahoo.com
mailto:ben.johnston.email@gmail.com
mailto:acgeorge@gmail.com
mailto:marklathram@gmail.com
mailto:chad.toledo25@gmail.com
mailto:elee@pqgsa.org
mailto:dvelazquez100@gmail.com
mailto:cbernal1@gmail.com
mailto:shawna.rumrill@hotmail.com
mailto:eugenelee@gmail.com
mailto:nmuren@fedex.com
mailto:jnohr12@gmail.com
mailto:aabarrera723@gmail.com


○​ 8U - motion: Shawna; second: Jenna 
■​ Steve Bush 
■​ Alex George 
■​ Ben Johnston 
■​ Danielle Olivotto 

○​ 10U - motion: Alex; second: Shawna 
■​ Andrew Barrera 
■​ Keith Johnson 
■​ Kevin Krogstad 
■​ Jenna Nohr 
■​ Dan Velazquez 

○​ 12U - Motion: Alex; Second: Dan 
■​ Tommy Rumrill 

●​ Approval for $5K (budget) to purchase balls for Spring. Motion: kevin; Second: Jenna 
 

 
Notes: 
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